FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93)

REC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>James N. Hardage Jr.</li></ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  IP-First, LLC. 1045 Mission Court Fremont, CA 95054
3. Nature of conveyance:   ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of ☐ Other  Execution Date: 10/1/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  The second of Name  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  The second of Name  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a real</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>CNTR.2055</li> </ul>	new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{10/1/00}{100}$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ondence  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
James W. Huffman Huffman Law Group, P.C. 1832 N. Cascade Ave. Colorado Springs, CO 80907	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40  A check in the amount of \$40 is attached hereto  8. Deposit account number:  9. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:8021 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fitrue copy of the original document.  James W. Huffman  Name of Person Signing	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a signature  Ver sheet, attachments, and document:

**REEL: 013373 FRAME: 0263** 

Docket Number: CNTR.2055

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, the said application having been executed on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, IP-First, LLC together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, with its principal office at 1045 Mission Court, Fremont, CA 94539, wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s), and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said IP-First, LLC its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest in concerned, to the said IP-First, LLC as assignee of my entire right, title and interest;

I ALSO HEREBY sell and assign to IP-First, LLC its successors and assigns, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and of the European Patent Convention, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant that I will communicate to said IP-First, LLC or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and at the expense of said IP-First, LLC testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said IP-First, LLC its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day and year:

TITLE OF INVENTION	METHOD FOR HANDLING AFFECTS OF EXTERNAL SNOOPS INTERNALLY TO L2 CACHE		
NAME OF INVENTOR	RESIDENCE (City, State)	SIGNATURE	DATE
James N. Hardage Jr.	2313 Rimrock Dr. South Austin, TX 78738	2.Aly	10/1/02

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013373 FRAME: 0264

Docket Number: CNTR.2055

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC



PLACE NOTARY SEAL ABOVE

After recording, return Assignment to:

ATTN: JAMES W. HUFFMAN

1832 N. Cascade Ave., Colorado Springs, CO 80907

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013373 FRAME: 0265